(" N

ABDY
P OBox248 Junction City, OR 97448

Anne Abdy+ 541-294-0019
anneabdy@aol.com

A4

ALDEN & HEFFERLIN 541-689-2461
3447 Alameda St
Eugene OR 97404

Jamie Alden
Hilary Hefferlin

A

ALEMAN
1036 Kelly blvd.  Springfield, OR 97477
Ben Aleman Corina Aleman

corinaaleman@gmail.com

Y

AMES 541-393-6924
655 Goodpasture Island Rd Apt 69
Eugene OR 97401-1530

Rachel Ames 541-844-6223

-

Atwater, Chuck see FABIANO

4 N\

AVERY 541-844-4953
597 Mariposa Ct.  Ashland, OR 97520

Laura Avery

\
>
BALLARD 541-465-1677
680 W 18th Ave
Eugene OR 97402-4027

Amelia Ballard
Amelia.Ballard@gmail.com




(" N

BECKSTEIN
1780 E. 25th Ave.  Eugene, OR 97403

David Loren Beckstein 831-535-2980
dlb2553@yahoo.com

\
>
BECKWITH 541-654-4088
70 Ridgeline Dr
Eugene OR 97405

John Beckwith 240-350-5180
mljcnx@gmail.com

Melissa Beckwith 240-350-4824
mljcnx@gmail.com

\
>

BELL 541-342-7348
1721 Craigmont
Eugene OR 97405-5846
Bob Bell
bandfbell@comcast.net
Friedl Bell
bandfbell@comcast.net

>
BENGE
2015 West 27th Ave.
Eugene OR 97405-1728
Daniel Benge 541-345-2619

Terry Benge 541-543-6884
terry.benge@aol.com

\
>

BENNETT
214 E 30th Ave  Eugene, OR 97405

Jeff Bennett
jeffreyjewel@gmail.com




BEUERMAN
2505 Alder
Eugene OR 97405

Diane Beuerman 541-733-4592
shorewalkdb@yahoo.com

A

BIBEE & PAPINEAU
610 S W 56th St.
Corvallis OR 97333

Andrea Bibee 360-927-1287
kubuli@gmail.com

Jesse Papineau 360-305-8660
papineau.jesse@gmail.com

Orion, Amelia, Jonah

Y

BLACK 541-658-9456
771 Eastview Rd
Cottage Grove OR 97424
Kathleen Black
kmrblack@yahoo.com

A4

BONAMICI 541-206-9840
2769 Emerald
Eugene OR 97403

Andrew Bonamici
bonamici@gmail.com

Beth Bonamici




Y

A

BONHAM
155 Conestoga Way
Eugene OR 97401

Doug Bonham 541-870-2924
dbbonham@comcast.net

Nancy Bonham 541-870-3174
nancbonham@comcast.net

A

BONHAM
155 Conestoga Way
Eugene OR 97401

Matthew Bonham 541-515-9599
matt361l@comcast.net

BROCK 541-345-9652
3092 Onyx Place  Eugene, OR 97405-4261

James L. Brock

A

BROSCHAT
4001 Potter St Apt 21
Eugene OR 97405

Cynthia Broschat 541-515-0243
cabroschat@aol.com

CABEZA 541-338-8896
2005 Todd St
Eugene OR 97405

Ellen Cabeza 541-285-8863
hedgestar835@comcast.net
Greg Cabeza 541-520-8533
gregc@marketofchoice.com

Calvin, Gabriel




A

CALLIS & CROUTER 541-736-3847
895 Filbert Lane
Springfield OR 97478
Marcia Callis
marciacallis@msn.com
Darrel H. Crouter 317-679-5223
darrelcrouter@me.com

Y

CAMPBELL 541-895-9194
211 Creswood Dr
Creswell OR 97426

Holly Richards Campbell
campbell.holly@yahoo.com

CHENG
122 High St
Eugene OR 97401

Joyce Cheng
joyce_chg@yahoo.com

A4

CIASTON 541-653-9500
1285 W. 3rd Aly
Eugene OR 97402
Andrea Ciaston 541-535-3083
aciaston@aol.com




-~

A

CLARK 541-653-9103
2062 Morning View Dr
Eugene OR 97405
Gerald Clark 541-251-3055
giraldusclark@gmail.com
Joanne Clark
joanneclark@stanfordalumni.org

COLE & LA GRANDER
1389 Tasa Creek Dr.

Sam Cole 541-221-8367
msbookees@yahoo.com

Creswell, OR 97426

Lyn La Grander 541-913-2435
msbookees@yahoo.com

A4

Y

COLE
2185 Fairmount Blvd.

Ann Cole 541-505-0106
anncolel23@aol.com

Eugene, OR 97403

AN

CONNOLLY 541-343-0391
(RES) 4185 Fox Hollow Rd
Eugene OR 97405-0843
(MAIL) P O Box 5843
Eugene OR 97405
Bridey Jean Connolly
brideyjc@gmail.com

\
>

CRAMBLIT 541-895-8986
350 S 2nd St Apt 31
Creswell OR 97426-9593

Wendy Cramblit

10



CRAMER 541-686-2221
2925 Olive St

Eugene OR 97405-3330

Dorothy Cramer 541-206-3916
dorothycramer@icloud.com

A

CROSSWHITE & EVERETT
169 E 40th Ave

Eugene OR 97405-3488

Hilary Crosswhite 541-285-0142
hileverett@yahoo.com

Jesse Everett 541-515-2153
Lydia

Y

CROSSWHITE 541-484-6321
4565 Larkwood St
Eugene OR 97405-3996

Jim Crosswhite 541-654-1108
jcross@uoregon.edu

Marcia Crosswhite 541-228-6454
mcrosswhite@peacehealth.org

-

Crouter, Darrel H. see CALLIS & CROUTER

Vs

CRUMP & HELLMAN
3560 Mill St
Eugene OR 97405

Nick Crump 541-913-3953
nickcrump925@gmail.com

Marcy Hellman 541-686-4871
marcela3ll@gmail.com

Alice, lain, Mia
-

11



(" N

CULLEN
849 S55th Pl Springfield, OR 97478-6978

Dan Cullen 541-953-8334
navaarc@comcast.net

Alex

A4

CULLEN
218 65th St
Springfield OR 97478

Debbie Cullen 541-868-4152
drands129@comcast.net

A

DANIELL 541-357-4690
1990 Orchard St
Eugene OR 97403

Alexander Daniell 603-359-8994
alexanderodaniell@gmail.com

A

DAYTON & WAS
PO Box 2164
Jasper OR 97438-0299

Windy Dayton 617-595-7158
windy@riseup.net

Brent Was+ 541-654-1810
FrBrent@resurrectioneugene.org

Brigid, Hannah Maeve

\
>
DOLE 541-345-8525
770 E 36th Ave Apt 8
Eugene OR 97405-4381

Mari Dole
alassiell2@gmail.com

12



EMMES
2810 Capital Dr
Eugene OR 97403

Christine Emmes 541-285-1637
chris.emmes@gmail.com
(work) 541-743-2485
Ken Emmes 541-913-5332
kemmes@comcast.net
(work) 541-681-6328

Y

ENGLAND
3112 0nyxPl.  Eugene, OR 97405

Molly England
XXXX@XXX.com

AN

A

ENGLISH
2530 Fairmount Blvd  Eugene, OR 97403

Nancy Mote English 541-337-7622
english@riousa.com

-

AN

Everett, Jesse see CROSSWHITE & EVERETT

-~

FABIANO 541-505-9841
2550 Charnelton St
Eugene OR 97405-3216
Chuck Atwater
Karen Fabiano 541-505-4592
aikiraven@yahoo.com
(work) 541-344-7712

Karmella Rose

A

FENTON 541-485-6945
3962 Josh St
Eugene OR 97402-5645

David Fenton+
fentondh@aol.com
Jean Fenton

Jon Fenton

13



FLAHERTY 541-688-1682 T
4599 Liberty St 1]
Eugene OR 97402-1249 i

Terry Flaherty
Terry7578@yahoo.com !

A

FLYNN 541-485-0729
2418 Portland St
Eugene OR 97405

Kathleen Flynn
flynn.kathleen.m@gmail.com

David French Caitlin Wallace
SCaitlinwallace@gmail.com

\ b4
4 2\

Y

FRENCH & WALLACE 541-343-3280
2740 Adams St.  Eugene, OR 97405

Ellen, Jonas, Leah Grace

GALLAGHER
1800 Lakewood Ct., #58  Eugene, OR 97402-1695

Kathleen Smith 541-915-6947

& J
Gardener-Steinberger, Joyce see STEINBERGER
(" N\

GILL 443-538-2843
1141 Madison S.  Eugene, OR 97402-4011

Kim Gill
kimberlylgill@gmail.com

14



GORE
2451 Ridge Rd.
Berkeley CA 94709
Kevin Wesley Gore 541-501-2208
kevingore@gmail.com

A

GOULD 541-683-1419
3515 Ferry St
Eugene OR 97405

Donna Gould 541-868-4643
dgould@uoregon.edu

Annie

Y

HANNON 848-218-8450
102 Abbott Martin Ln. Unit 1
Sewanee TN 37375

Helene Hannon
helenehannon@gmail.com

Tim Hannon
timothy.r.hannon@gmail.com

Gwendolyn

A4

HARPER & HECKEL
605 E 34th Ave  Eugene, OR 97405

Ryan Harper Annie Heckel
n.m.heckel@gmail.com

Ben, Daniel , David

A

HARPER & THOREN 541-686-2554
2984 Capital Dr
Eugene OR 97403

James Harper
HarperJ@uoregon.edu
(work) 541-346-5027
Roxi Thoren
RThoren@uoregon.edu
(work) 541-346-3641

Ellie, James (J.E.B.) 15




HARRELL
2185W 27th Ave.  Eugene, OR 97405

Sue Harrell 541-521-7530 Terry Harrell
harrellsue3@gmail.com none

Heckel, Annie see HARPER & HECKEL

Hefferlin, Hilary see ALDEN & HEFFERLIN

-~

HEIDRICK 541-689-5550
2570 W 22nd Ave.
Eugene OR 97405

Christina Heidrick
christinalucretia@gmail.com

Frank Heidrick 503-860-0521

Emilia, Harrison

Y

HEINZKILL 541-343-8367
2161 Hilyard St
Eugene OR 97405-2949
J. Richard Heinzkill
heinzkil@uoregon.edu
Theda Heinzkill
theda@nu-world.com

-

Hellman, Marcy see CRUMP & HELLMAN

-~

HENJUM & POTTER 541-746-8960
1211 M St
Springfield OR 97477
Irene Henjum

Jenny Potter
Jpotter583@gmail.com

16



A

HIXSON
218 Trailside Loop
Eugene OR 97405
Charles Hixson 541-972-1770
charlesrhixson@gmail.com

Y

HOSTETTER 541-343-8538
4001 Potter St Apt 53
Eugene OR 97405-4583

Katherine Hostetter
katherin7T@riousa.com

HUBBELL
3925 Hilyard St.
Eugene OR 97405
Mark Hubbell 541-799-6206
kingghidarah@gmail.com

A4

HUMPHREY & PEAKE
2760 Willamette St. #107
Eugene OR 97405

Windi Humphrey 458-205-4456
bluzixola@gmail.com

Scott Peake 541-972-5670
scott@deetdoesdat.com

Abigail

\
>

HUNT 541-232-8732
none Eugene, OR 97400

Maureen E. Hunt 541-520-7262

17




A

JACOBSON 541-343-6476
4472 Shadow Wood Dr
Eugene OR 97405-4431

Jerry Jacobson 541-206-7558
jerrypj@aol.com

Y

JEWETT 541-689-3840
3965 Mill
Eugene OR 97405

Karen Jewett
karjew999@hotmail.com

JOHNSTON 541-434-4328
76 W 29th Ave Apt 2108
Eugene OR 97405

Hugh Johnston
hugjoh@comcast.net

A4

JONES 541-741-3520
967 Aldridge Pl
Springfield OR 97478

Betsy Jones 541-844-9862
Betsylj@comcast.net

Lonnie Jones

Kaylei

18




JONES 541-607-9528
1583 Calistoga Ct
Eugene OR 97402

Lynne Jones
Tom Jones

A

KALBRENER 530-304-7860
403 Stonewood Dr.
Eugene OR 97405

Kristen Kalbrener
kristenkalbrener@mac.com

Y

KASMARSKI 541-345-6398
1430 Willamette St PMB479
Eugene OR 97401

Chet Kasmarski 541-521-1599
kasmarski@aol.com

A4

KEENE 541-434-4271
76 W 29th Ave #2308
Eugene OR 97405

Sue Keene 541-636-7923
SueTKeene@gmail.com

\
N
KING 541-431-7085
30950nyx St Eugene, OR 97405-4250
Britt King Paul King
BrittLiv@comcast.net BrittLiv@comcast.net

Ella, Evan, Olivia

19



-~

KOCH 541-653-9343
2510 Cleveland St.
Eugene OR 97405

Elizabeth Koch

Frank Koch 281-773-6858
kochfg@gmail.com

A

KRIER
909 W. 10th St.  The Dalles, OR 97058

Jeffrey Krier

A4

KRIER

(RES) 4185 Fox Hollow Rd
Eugene OR 97405-0843

(MAIL) P O Box 5843
Eugene OR 97405

Patty Krier 541-285-8265
pattykrier4d6@gmail.com

-
Krueger, Kurt see POOLE & KRUEGER

La Grander, Lyn see COLE & LA GRANDER

Vs

LANE & ZANDSTRA
815 Lawrence St. #10
Eugene OR 97401

Hope Lane
lane.hope@gmail.com

Rob Zandstra 219-713-9490
robertzandstra@gmail.com

Liefde

\
>
LANKUTIS

1657 Wilson St.  Eugene, OR 97402

Anna Lankutis
lankutisa@gmail.com

20



\
(

\
4

-~

LAWRY & WU 541-357-4973
84589 Flathead Ave.
Pleasant HIll OR 97455

Ed Lawry 419-560-5865
edlawry@yahoo.com

Sandra Wu 614-216-0487
sandra2wu@yahoo.com

\
4

LEACH 541-345-7036
32391 Beymer Rd
Eugene OR 97405

Nerine Leach

\
4

LERUD & WENZEL
2685 Central Blvd
Eugene OR 97403

Lizzy LeRud 805-452-6988
lizzylerud@gmail.com
Ben Wenzel 541-520-0572

benjaminmwenzel@gmail.com
(work) 541-681-6203

LEWIS 541-744-3244
5979 E St

Springfield OR 97478
Margie Lewis 541-514-0956
margierosel@hotmail.com
Tory Pinheiro
torypinheiro25@yahoo.com

LOCKYER 541-345-2722
2409 Taylor St Eugene, OR 97405

Helen Lockyer

21




-~

LOUGHRAN
4095 Hilyard St
Eugene OR 97405-3993

John Loughran 541-515-8811
olough@gmail.com

Nancy Loughran 541-285-7966
njloughran@gmail.com

\
4

LUEBKE 541-434-4237
74 W 29th Ave Apt 1102
Eugene OR 97405-3277
Frederick Luebke
fredluebke@comcast.net
Norma Luebke
fredluebke@comcast.net

\
4

MACMASTER 541-434-4235
65 W 30th Ave #3705
Eugene OR 97405

Bill MacMaster
billmac94301@sbcglobal.net

\
(

MARIETTA

217 Rockridge Loop

Eugene OR 97405-4845
Jack Marietta 541-844-1909
marietta@dakotacom.net
Kay Marietta 520-820-0401
kaymarietta@gmail.com

22



-~

MARTIN 541-344-9100
455 Alexander Loop Apt 224
Eugene OR 97401

Janet Martin
beaniegg@icloud.com

\
>

McCREADY
416 Spyglass Dr
Eugene OR 97401-2049

Eric McCready 541-543-4397
mccready8911@comcast.net

\
>

McGRAIL
1391 Tyler
Eugene OR 97402

Anne McGrail 541-554-0767
annie_banannie_100@hotmail.com

Russell Shitabata
Allie

\
>
McGUINNESS
2865 Spring Blvd
Eugene OR 97403

Richard McGuinness 541-912-1978
gomcguri@gmail.com

23



McKENZIE 541-345-2016
780 E 22nd Ave
Eugene OR 97405-2928
Ken McKenzie

Marian McKenzie
marianday35@aol.com

A

McKERN 541-649-1006
325 S 5th St. Apt. 26
Cottage Grove OR 97424-2168

Noel McKern
noelmckern@yahoo.com

Y

MERCIER 541-914-1145
Eugene, OR 97405

Mary Mercier 541-357-5655
merciermary@hotmail.com

A

MILLER 541-357-4212
932 Sherwood Pl
Eugene OR 97401

Jo Anne Miller+
jamandt@comcast.net

Y

MIXER 541-687-8674
130 East 37th Ave
Eugene OR 97405-4706

Joyce Mixer
jrmixr@aol.com

24



MORRISON 541-344-6073
222 E Broadway Apt 310
Eugene OR 97401

Jim Morrison 580-740-0759
putm310@gmail.com

A

MOYER
1500 Norkenzie Rd Apt. 48
Eugene OR 97401-2069

Katherine Moyer 541-913-5341
katherine.moyer@endeavorlaw.com
(work) 541-338-9300 x2

Y

MUNDY & WILLIAMS 541-505-7633
3076 Whitbeck Blvd.
Eugene OR 97405
Dean Mundy
deanmu@gmail.com
Tim Williams 336-391-2551
tjwilliams03@gmail.com

A4

NELSON 541-225-4640
2054 Morning View Dr
Eugene OR 97405
Andrew Nelson
ajnelson@uoregon.edu
Ann Carney Nelson
anncarneynelson@gmail.com

Elizabeth Ann , Ella Marie

25



-~

NELSON
3510 Kincaid St
Eugene OR 97405

Diane Nelson 434-466-8439
dnelgd@earthlink.net
(work) 541-346-0978

A

NICHOLAIS
1125 E41stAve  Eugene, OR 97405
Andy Nicholais Nicole Nicholais

nicolenicolais@gmail.com

Darya, Edith , Violet

A4

O'GIEBLYN 541-431-0632

(RES) 2976 Mill Street

Eugene OR 97405

(MAIL) 541 Willamette St. # 408

Eugene OR 97401-2688
Kathleen O'Gieblyn 541-968-1541
kathleen.ogieblyn@state.or.us
(work) 541-686-7990 X2

A

OLDALE 541-935-0152
POBox 1212 Veneta, OR 97487

Cathy Oldale Stephen Oldale
gewurz@netscape.com

Vanessa

A4

ORBELL
867 Meadow Butte Loop
Eugene OR 97401-2321
John Orbell 541-510-0854
jorbell@uoregon.edu
Sandi Orbell 541-554-4791
sdorbell@msn.com

-

Papineau, Jesse see BIBEE & PAPINEAU

26



PAYNE
2985 Durbin St
Eugene OR 97405
Doris Payne 541-514-4849
dlpayne@uoregon.edu
Tom Payne 541-342-6706
tpayne@uoregon.edu

&

Peake, Scott see HUMPHREY & PEAKE

Vs

PEARCE

(RES) 5005 Nectar Way
Eugene OR 97405

(MAIL) P O Box 50203
Eugene OR 97405-4681

Carol Pearce 541-232-0953
carolpearcel6@gmail.com

Y

PFANNER
465 N Garden Way  Eugene, OR 97401
Megan Pfanner Thomas Pfanner 541-852-3528
pfannert@wou.edu
Charles
\
>
PICCOLO

1093 Arcadia Rd
Eugene OR 97401

Stevie Piccolo 541-852-5787
moonyen@comcast.net

27



POLLEY
1975 Greiner St
Eugene OR 97405
Catherine Polley 805-390-5447
polleycatherine@gmail.com
Carol Smith
polleycatherine@gmail.com

\
>

POOLE & KRUEGER 541-687-8038
3185 University St.  Eugene, OR 97405-4241

Kurt Krueger Shannon Poole
krueger@uoregon.edu lilypool2000@yahoo.com
& J

Potter, Jenny see HENJUM & POTTER

-~

PUSEY 541-744-3143
82984 Rattlesnake Rd
Dexter OR 97431-9805
Anne Pusey 541-517-2940
asread56@aol.com
(work) 541-485-3311

John Pusey

Y

REED 541-345-4414
275 E 36th Ave
Eugene OR 97405-4747
Helen Reed
hreed@smileglobal.com

\
>
REED

48 W23rd Ave  Eugene, OR 97405

Kevin Reed 310-869-2604
kevinsreed@gmail.com

28



(" N

REESOR
800 E 38th Ave  Eugene, OR 97405
Dave Reesor 541-968-5324 Jenny Reesor 541-968-5309
dressor@gmail.com ochoco@gmail.com

Graham , Jonah, Nora

A4

RICHARDSON 541-654-5942
1696 Stoney Ridge Rd
Eugene OR 97405

John Richardson
jarduck@comcast.net

A4

ROBERTSON 541-345-7036
32391 Beymer Rd
Eugene OR 97405

Edward Robertson
lalarobertson14@gmail.com
Lee Anne Robertson
lalarobertsonl4@gmail.com

A

ROHOLT
357 Huntington Ave.  Eugene, OR 97405

Nathan Roholt 541-924-9242
nroholt@gmail.com

A4

SAINT-LOUIS
1060 W 28th Ave
Eugene OR 97405

Leigh Saint-Louis MD 541-222-0336
charity.presses@gmail.com

29



SALAMONE
P O Box 5346
Eugene OR 97405

Jane Salamone 541-915-1086
janeis50@msn.com

A

SAXE
2675 Onyx
Eugene OR 97403-1673

Spencer Saxe 541-844-9912
swsaxe@gmail.com
(work) 541-222-5250

Y

SCHIELD 541-343-1281
555 Stafford Court
Eugene OR 97405
Linda Schield
cor-linda@focus421.com

\
>
SCRUGGS 541-343-7479
245 E 36th Ave
Eugene OR 97405-4747

Eunice Scruggs

30



SEDGWICK
P O Box 50091
Eugene OR 97405
Bruce Sedgwick 541-606-8395
sedgwick_bruce@yahoo.com

A

SEELEY
350 Pearl St Apt 503
Eugene OR 97401

Carole Seeley 541-556-8132
caroleseeley@hotmail.com

Y

SELIGMANN  541-543-1482
135E. 34th Ave.  Eugene, OR 97405

Aria Seligmann
ariaseligmann@gmail.com

A

SELTZER 541-485-3688
955 East 39th Ave
Eugene OR 97405

Cathy Seltzer 541-954-0937
catherine_seltzer@yahoo.com

Jeff Seltzer

\
>

SHAEBANYAN-BADY 541-735-3715
1000 W 7th Apt A Eugene, OR 97402

Martha Shaebanyan-Bady
cmsunshinecat@gmail.com

31



SHANKMAN  541-343-7085
893 E 20th Ave
Eugene OR 97405-2966

Marsha Shankman 541-221-2187
mmws@comcast.net

\
>

SLAWOSKY
none Eugene, OR 97405

Hunter Slawosky
hunter.slawosky@gmail.com

&

Smith, Carol see POLLEY

-~

SMITH 541-686-6193
5041 Saxon Way
Eugene OR 97405

Jane Renfro Smith
nanajaner@gmail.com

Jerry Smith
digjerrydig@gmail.com

\

>

SMITH 541-345-0719
1760 E 27th Ave
Eugene OR 97403

Marian Smith 541-968-2965
mesmith@uoregon.edu

\

>

SMITH 541-653-8835
170 Coachman Dr
Eugene OR 97405

Sally Smith
0620slsmith@comcast.net
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SOGGE 541-484-9848
3620 Donald St

Eugene OR 97405-4728
Kay Sogge
kaysogge@msn.com
Robert (Bob) Sogge
bobsogge@msn.com

A

STANDHARDT & TURNER  541-342-5989
55 W 27th Ave

Eugene OR 97405-3247
Ken Standhardt 541-514-4646
standhardtstudio@gmail.com
Mark Turner
markofeugene@gmail.com

Y

STANFORD
2451 Ridge Rd.
Berkeley CA 94709

lain Stanford 617-669-8511
jainstanford@gmail.com

A4

STEINBERGER
2952 Riverwalk Loop
Eugene OR 97401

Joyce Gardener-Steinberger 503-881-5288
joycelynngardner@gmail.com

Jim Steinberger 541-914-2514
jim560a@gmail.com
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STILL 541-942-0302

(RES) 2820 Mosby Creek Rd
Cottage Grove OR 97424

(MAIL) P O Box 1319

Cottage Gr OR 97424
Dean Still
deanstill@gmail.com

Kim Still 541-521-7125
kimstill@efn.org

A

STRANDLIEN 541-915-4296
2273 W Harrison
Cottage Grove OR 97424

Lucy Strandlien
luseelu@gmail.com

Scott Strandlien

\
>

SUNANDA
3925 Hilyard St
Eugene OR 97405

Michael Sunanda

\
>
SWEETERMAN 970-309-1030

2070 McClean Blvd.

Audrey Sweeterman
aksweeterman@gmail.com

Elijah, Sam

&

Eugene, OR 97405-1782

Brian Sweeterman
bsweeterman@gmail.com

Thoren, Roxi see HARPER & THOREN

TOVAR 541-735-3351
3570 W. Amazon Dr. #2

Carol Tovar
cteffleurage@yahoo.com

Eugene, OR 97405

34




Turner, Mark see STANDHARDT & TURNER
P

VAN 541-683-1043
4435 Fox Hollow Rd
Eugene OR 97405-4505

Maron Van+ 541-515-2559
maronvan@ix.netcom.com
Mike Van

maronvan@ix.netcom.com

A4

VINIS 541-344-1302
1805 W 34th Ave
Eugene OR 97405-1777

Lucy Vinis 541-206-8803
lucyvinis@comcast.net
(work) 541-606-1262

-

Wallace, Caitlin see FRENCH & WALLACE

-~

WARREN 541-343-3183
455 Alexander Loop #345
Eugene OR 97401
Agnes Warren
agnesrandswarren@gmail.com

&

Was, Brent + see DAYTON & WAS

Vs

WELSCH
1809 SW 11th Ave. #412
Portland OR 97201

Christopher Welsch 415-596-7827
999finn@gmail.com
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Wenzel, Ben see LERUD & WENZEL

P

WHITTEN 541-505-9200
1600 Adkins St Apt 11

Eugene OR 97401-5034

Melissa Whitten 541-556-7599
mat97477@gmail.com

A4

WILLIAMS 541-345-8812
4071 Donald St Condo E
Eugene OR 97405-3973

Richard H Williams
rhwilliamsnm@msn.com

Susan C Wyatt

-

Williams, Tim see MUNDY & WILLIAMS

-~

WOYAK 541-342-6395
2461 Monroe  Eugene, OR 97405

Candice Woyak
candi.woyak@gmail.com

\
>
WRIGHT 541-485-4399
2560 Harris St
Eugene OR 97405

Leslie Wright 541-915-9616
[lbwright@comcast.net

&

Wu, Sandra see LAWRY & WU
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ZALEWSKI 541-485-9665
1775 W 12th Ave Apt 5
Eugene OR 97402-3700
Rachel Zalewski 541-968-6896
rachelz1977@gmail.com

&

Zandstra, Rob see LANE & ZANDSTRA
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